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EN - USER MANUAL

CAR WATER KETTLE (02175, 02176) 
DC CAR KETTLE/MUG (02177)

USE FOR INTENDED PURPOSE

The electric kettle is intended for heating and boiling 
drinking water. It cannot be used to heat other liquids 

for safe installation and use of the device. The appli-
ance is intended for private use.

TECHNICAL DATA

1. 
MAX level (max) water 1000 ml MIN level (mini-
mum) water 200 ml

2. 
level (max.) water 1000 ml MIN level (minimum) wa-
ter 200 ml

450 ml MIN level (minimum) water 50 ml

SAFETY RULES

• 

in accordance with the operating instructions and 
understand the hazards. Cleaning and maintenance 

the unit and its power cord out of the reach of children 

• 

with the instructions and understand the hazards.
• 

boiling. 
• 

This prevents steam from being directed to the handle 

machine. 
• 

mains cable.
• 

use and needs time to cool down.
• This equipment is intended for home use. 
• 

• 

• 
make sure that the voltage value in the socket 
corresponds to the voltage of the appliance power 

outlet. The power outlet should be placed within reach 
of the user. 

• 
purpose. 

• 
maximum level or below the minimum level. If the kettle 

not start the kettle without water. 
• 
• 

surfaces. 
• 
• 

Take care that the kettle’s electrical connection is not 
wet. 

• 
watch out for steam coming out of the appliance. Hold 

• 
• 

• 
unit to rain or moisture. 

• 
• 

withstand high temperatures. 
• 

manufacturer. 
• 
• Steam escaping during cooking is high in temperature 

and can cause burns. 
• Be careful when using. 
• 

hand over these operating instructions with it. 
• 

cleaning. 
• Never pull on the power cord to disconnect the plug 

it out of the outlet. 
• 
• If water spills on the exterior electrical components of 

the unit back on. 
• 

to the connecting cord or if it has been dropped on the 

• 

• 
device in water or other liquids during cleaning or 
operation. Never hold the appliance near water. 

• The lid must be closed during cooking. 
• 

• 

-
nect the unit from the power source 
Caution!

Check that the set is complete and undamaged. Make 
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sure that plastic parts are not broken and that the 

-
cording to local regulations. 
Caution:

1. Unwind the supplied power cord. Set the base on a 

2. 

Plug the power cord into the wall outlet.
4. 

5. 
Note:

REPAIR

specialist.

-

-

danger.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

1. 
2. The lid must be closed when boiling water.

Proper and regular cleaning ensures safe use and 
prolongs the life of the appliance.

Warning!

or maintenance to avoid electric shock and burns. a) 

can use a damp cloth and neutral detergent.

water or other liquids.

prepare a solution of water and vinegar (1 part vine-
gar to 2 parts water). Then pour it into the kettle and 

kettle to the brim with water and boil. After pouring 

-

not use chemicals designed for espresso machines or 
irons to remove limescale.
Note:

1. 

in its original packaging.
2. 

of reach of children.

DECLARATION

and placed on the market in accordance with the 

product has been CE marked and a declaration of 

market surveillance authorities.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

together with standard household waste. In 

EC on waste electrical and electronic equipment 

waste electrical and electronic equipment must be 

waste equipment can be returned to an electronic 

disposal of the equipment in pursuance of the 

CZAJNIK SAMOCHODOWY (02175, 02176) 
CZAJNIK KUBEK TERMICZNY PODGRZEWANY (02177)

-
-

DANE TECHNICZNE

1. 
-

2. 
-

PLEN
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

mokre. 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

temperatur. 
• 

od producenta. 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

sterowania. 
• 

Uwaga!

-

-

Uwaga! -

1. -

powierzchni.
2. 

PL
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4. 

5. 
Uwaga:

NAPRAWA

-
-

-

-

CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA

1. 
2. -

-

-

Uwaga!
-
-

Uwaga! -

-
-

-

Uwaga!

1. -

-
kowaniu.

2. -

DEKLARACJA

ES - INSTRUCCIÓN DE USO

HERVIDOR DE AGUA PARA COCHE (02175, 02176) 
CALENTADOR DE BEBIDAS (02177)

USO PREVIO

hervir agua potable. No debe utilizarse para calentar 
otros líquidos o alimentos. El cumplimiento de las 

seguro del producto. El aparato está destinado al uso 
privado.

DATOS TÉCNICOS

1. 
-

nimo) agua 200 ml
2. 

agua 200 ml

NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD

• 

ESPL
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mantenimiento del producto no deben ser realizados 

menores a los 8 años.
• El producto puede ser utilizado por personas con 

supervisadas o utilizan el aparato de forma segura 

posibles peligros.
• ¡Atención! No levante la tapa del aparato mientras el 

agua esté hirviendo. 
• ¡Atención! Cierre la tapa del aparato antes de hervir el 

mismo.  
• ¡Atención! Evite las salpicaduras de agua en la base con 

• 

• Este equipo está destinado al uso doméstico. 
• 

productoo. 
• 

especialmente las instrucciones de seguridad.  
• 

del aparato. No coloque el hervidor directamente 

debe colocarse al alcance del usuario.
• 

su uso previsto. 
• No ponga en marcha una tetera llena de agua por 

derramarse de la tetera. No ponga en marcha la tetera 
sin agua. 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• ¡Atención!

• No cubra el aparato cuando esté en funcionamiento o 
caliente. 

• 

evitar peligros o lesiones. 
• 

exponga esta unidad a la lluvia o la humedad. 
• El dispositivo es de uso exclusivo en el interior del 

coche. 

• 

• 
fabricante.

• Asegúrese de que el hervidor se ha apagado después 

• 

• 
• 

• 
no lo utilice o antes de limpiarlo. 

• 

toma.  
• 
• 

a enchufar el aparato.
• No utilice el aparato si presenta signos de daños en el 

• Saque siempre el enchufe de la toma de corriente 

avería.
• ¡Atención!

aparato en agua u otros líquidos durante su limpieza 
o funcionamiento. Nunca mantenga la unidad cerca del 
agua. 

• 
• El aparato no está diseñado para ser operado por un 

temporizador externo o un sistema de control remoto.
• 

-

¡Atención!

-
ños. Asegúrese de que las piezas de plástico no estén 

-
-

normativa local. 
¡Atención!

1. -

2. -
cidad máxima.

-
rriente. 

4. 
-

va.

ES
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5. 
¡Atención! El aparato debe estar siempre desconec-
tado de la red eléctrica cuando se llene o añada agua. 

riesgo de que se produzca una descarga eléctrica.

REPARACIÓN

-
das por el usuario. No repare la unidad usted mismo. 

-
sional.

de los envases debe realizarse de acuerdo con la nor-
-

fuente de peligro.

LIMPIEZA Y CONSERVACIÓN

1. 
2. 

agua.

¡Advertencia! 

paño seco b) Para la suciedad más intensa puede uti-

¡Atención! -

¡Atención!
otros líquidos.

-

vinagre (1 parte de vinagre por 2 de agua). A continua-
-

-

frecuente. No utilice productos químicos destinados 
a las cafeteras o planchas para eliminar la cal.
¡Atención! -

1. -
se secar completamente. Se recomienda guardar el 

2. -

DECLARACIÓN CE

comercializado de acuerdo con los requisitos de la 

mercado.

PROTECCIÓN DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE

con la basura doméstica. Tenga en cuenta que 
éste tipo de desechos debe ser desecho según 

nacional. También puede entregar el dispositivo 

 

-

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

1. 
-

mální) hladina 200 ml
2. 

hladina 200 ml

• 

CZES
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• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

vás popálit.
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 
vodu.

• 

• 

spadlo na zem.
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

Pozor!

-

-
-

Pozor! -

1. -

2. 
maximální kapacitu.

4. 

5. 
Poznámka:

-
-

OPRAVA

-

odborníka.

-
-

1. 
2. 

-

CZ
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Výstraha!

-

Pozor!
-

Pozor!

-

-

Pozor! -

1. 

2. 

(02175, 02176) 
(02177)

-

-

TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE

1. 
-

málna) hladina 200 ml
2. 

-
málna) hladina 200 ml

• 

• 

• 
• 

zariadenia.
• 

• 

• 
• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

SKCZ
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• 
• 

horúcich povrchov.
• 

zariadení.
• 

• 

• 
• 

alebo zraneniu.
• 

vlhkosti.
• 
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 
vodu.

• 

• 

spadlo na zem.
• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

Pozor!
-

-
-

Pozor! -
-

1. -

2. 
maximálnu kapacitu.

4. 

5. 

prúdom

OPRAVA

-

-

1. 
2. 

-

Výstraha! -
-

Pozor! -
-
-

denia.
Pozor!

4. 
-

-
-

SK
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-

Pozor!

1. -
-

2. -
te mimo dosahu detí.

sprístupnené regulátorom trhu.

(02175, 02176) 
(02177)

-

-

1. 

2. 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

UASK
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
-
-

-

-

-

-
-

-

1. 

2. -

4. -
-

5. 
-

-

-

-
-

-

1. 
2. -

-

-

-
-

-

-

UA



12

-
-

1. -
-

2. -

(02175, 02176) 
(02177)

-
-
-

-

1. 
-

2. 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

RUUA
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• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

-

-

-

-
-

1. -

2. 

4. -
-

5. 
-

-

-

-

-

-
-

1. 
2. 

-

-

-

-

RU
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-

-

-
-

-
-

1. 

2. -

 

-

-

-

1. -
-

2. -

-

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

GRRU
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• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

-

-

-

-
-

1. 

2. -

4. 
-

5. 

-

-
-

-

1. 
2. 

-

GR
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-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-

1. 

-

2. 

GR


